AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 454

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE READSHAW

Printer's No. 475

- Amend Bill, page 2, lines 28 through 30, by striking out all 1
- 2 of said lines and inserting
- issued if the applicant: 3
- 4 (i) is unfit or unable to practice under section 3(a)(2); or
- (ii) has been convicted of an offense described under 5
- section 3(a)(6) in this Commonwealth or another state unless the
- provisions of section 3(a)(6)(i), (ii) and (iii) have been 7
- satisfied. 8
- 9 Amend Bill, page 3, line 9, by striking out "currently"
- Amend Bill, page 3, line 10, by striking out "on or before" 10
- 11 and inserting
- 12 for at least one year of the two-year period immediately
- 13 preceding
- Amend Bill, page 3, line 11, by striking out the period after 14
- "(ii)" and inserting 15
- , provided the individual applies within one year of the 16
- promulgation of regulations by the board implementing this 17
- 18 section.
- Amend Bill, page 3, lines 12 and 13, by striking out "The 19
- 20 board shall renew, revoke or suspend the registration of
- 21 pharmacy technicians" and inserting
- 22 The board shall renew, refuse, revoke or suspend the
- registration of pharmacy technicians and temporary permits for 23
- pharmacy technician trainees, or otherwise discipline pharmacy 24
- 25 technicians and pharmacy technician trainees,
- Amend Bill, page 3, line 17, by inserting after "action)." 26
- 27 Provisions and procedures with respect to refusal and
- discipline contained in sections 5(a), (c) and (d) and 7 shall 28
- apply to pharmacy technician registrations and pharmacy 29

- technician trainee permits.
- Amend Bill, page 4, line 12, by inserting after "state" 2
- unless the provisions of section 3(a)(6)(i), (ii) and (iii) 3
- have been satisfied 4
- Amend Bill, page 4, line 19, by striking out "one year" and 5
- 6 inserting
- 7 <u>two years</u>
- 8 Amend Bill, page 4, line 20, by striking out "and may be
- 9 renewed for one additional year." and inserting
- 10 or upon obtaining registration as a pharmacy technician
- 11 under subsection (a).